Dear

Re: Variation of Agreement

I refer to the Addendum to the LexisNexis Fixed Multi-Year Solution Service Agreement between the State of New South Wales acting through the NSW Department of Communities and Justice, ABN 36 433 875 185 ('**Customer**') as head department for and on behalf of the individual agencies listed on the attached Schedule 2 and Reed International Books Australia Pty Limited trading as LexisNexis dated 27 November 2018 ('Agreement').

The Customer and LexisNexis agree to vary the terms and conditions of the Agreement as follows:

1. Renewal Period: The Customer exercises the option to extend the term for a further one year commencing on 30 June 2021 and ending on 29 June 2022.

3. Schedule 2 is amended by deleting Information and Privacy Commission and adding Fire and Rescue.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain the same.

Please confirm your acceptance of the extension and variation of the Agreement by signing where indicated below and returning that signed acceptance to us.

Yours faithfully

Department of Communities and Justice

Agreed on behalf of Reed International Books Australia Pty Limited

Authorised signatory Name Date Authorised signatory Name

Signature Area

Organisation Name: The NSW Department of Communities and Justice

Role/Title: Mr.

Name:

MARK HERRERO

Signature:

—DocuSigned by: MARL HERRERO —133469956688477...

Organisation Name: Reed International Books Australia Proprietary Limited Role/Title: Finance Director Name: Arun Malhotra Signature: Unun Malluotra 4E4E208D50EA4F6...